PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

2 (11)
3(3)
4(7)
5 (6)
6 (8)
7 (4)
8 (5)
9 (10)
i
11 (2)
12

(16)

13
(13)

14 (1)
15
(15)

16
(14)

0.
e &

=11]
|l ,.‘:'
|II II
[} |2

J

i1

T

==

=

<

15-3554

044500

313-154

2-11065

32-8211

475461

5-401

23-9634

2322

618883

813491

2334

732146

3-38417

035-538

(R8) 17:05 NEWBURY, 1m 2f

T T Tents Handicap (Class 4) (3YO plus)

NoD) TSk [ Fom |HorseDetals L Agei__LJockey/Traner_OR__
1(9) 'v;‘ 924537

MEDIEVAL (IRE) 13 C
b g Kodiac - Quickstyx

WESTERN DUKE (IRE) 70
b g High Chaparral - Witch of Fife

MASTER CARPENTER (IRE) 20 D

ch h Mastercraftsman - Fringe

DREAM MACHINE (IRE) 20 D
ch g Dream Ahead - Last Cry

EXCEEDING POWER 27D

b g Exceed and Excel - Extreme Beauty

EXEC CHEF (RE)35C

ch g Excelebration - Donnelly's Hollow

ZZ0RO (IRE) 25 D

br g Manduro - Krynica

INFANTA ISABELLA 115D
b f Lope De Vega - Shemissa

NEW AGENDA 86
b g New Approach - Prove

ROCK FORCE (IRE) 12

b c Fastnet Rock - Sweepstake

BOMBASTIC (IRE) 18
ch g Raven's Pass - Star Of The West

GODODDIN (Ex6) 11 D
b g Camelot - Spritza

ARMED (IRE) 28
b g Invincible Spirit - Ange Bleu

METATRONS CUBE (IRE) 16 D
b g Artie Schiller - Quiet Down

STARCASTER 13D BF

b ¢ Dansili - Shirocco Star

CHAMPS DE REVES 16

b ¢ Champs Elysees - Joyeaux

49-12b

49-11h1

79-10

49-8

79-8

39-6

59-6

49-6

69-4

39-2

39-1

39-1

39-0

38-12

38-12

38-6pl

Rossa Ryan (3)
P F 1 Cole

S Donohoe
lan Williams

G Mosse
B R Millman

Andrea Atzeni
N P Mulholland

R Havlin
M R Bosley

P Cosgrave
J R Boyle

R L Moore
Mrs A J Perrett

Jim Crowley
George Baker

Fran Berry
P R Webber

R Kingscote
Tom Dascombe

S De Sousa
Ed De Giles

Jason Watson (3)
Hugo Palmer

W Buick
Ed Walker

William Cox (5)
C Hills

Oisin Murphy
H Morrison

Hayley Turner
M P Tregoning

87

86

85

83

83

86

81

81

79

82

81

81

80

78

78

72



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Exec Chef thrived on his return to turf when winning here over a mile and if proving
just as effective stepping up in trip, has a fantastic chance of landing a hat-trick. Rock Force has made
the podium on all four starts so far and proved he handles the distance when second at York, while
Armed, the useful dual-purpose performer New Agenda, and the hooded Western Duke all make each-
way appeal. However, this could come down to a tussle between recent winners Gododdin and
ZZORO, who were both partnered to success by talented apprentice Jason Watson last time. Watson
stays loyal to Hugo Palmer's three-year-old, who carries a 6lb penalty for his Brighton success, but
preference is for Amanda Perrett's Epsom winner, who has the assistance of Ryan Moore now.

Top Tip: ZZORO (7)
Watch out for: GODODDIN (12)

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Appstore | W ans3on |

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



