

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R8) 17:05 NEWBURY, 1m 2f

T T Tents Handicap (Class 4) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA

TRITEOTA						
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (9)	M	924537	MEDIEVAL (IRE) 13 C b g Kodiac - Quickstyx	49-12b	Rossa Ryan (3) P F I Cole	87
2 (11)		15-3554	WESTERN DUKE (IRE) 70 b g High Chaparral - Witch of Fife	49-11h1	S Donohoe Ian Williams	86
3 (3)		044500	MASTER CARPENTER (IRE) 20 D ch h Mastercraftsman - Fringe	7 9 - 10	G Mosse B R Millman	85
4 (7)		313-154	DREAM MACHINE (IRE) 20 D ch g Dream Ahead - Last Cry	49-8	Andrea Atzeni N P Mulholland	83
5 (6)		2-11065	EXCEEDING POWER 27 D b g Exceed and Excel - Extreme Beauty	79-8	R Havlin M R Bosley	83
6 (8)		32-8211	EXEC CHEF (IRE) 35 C ch g Excelebration - Donnelly's Hollow	39-6	P Cosgrave J R Boyle	86
7 (4)		475461	ZZORO (IRE) 25 D br g Manduro - Krynica	59-6	R L Moore Mrs A J Perrett	81
8 (5)		5-401	INFANTA ISABELLA 115 D b f Lope De Vega - Shemissa	49-6	Jim Crowley George Baker	81
9 (10)		23-9634	NEW AGENDA 86 b g New Approach - Prove	69-4	Fran Berry P R Webber	79
10 (12)	***	2322	ROCK FORCE (IRE) 12 b c Fastnet Rock - Sweepstake	39-2	R Kingscote Tom Dascombe	82
11 (2)		618883	BOMBASTIC (IRE) 18 ch g Raven's Pass - Star Of The West	39-1	S De Sousa Ed De Giles	81
12 (16)		813491	GODODIN (EX6) 11 D b g Camelot - Spritza	39-1	Jason Watson (3) Hugo Palmer	81
13 (13)		2334	ARMED (IRE) 28 b g Invincible Spirit - Ange Bleu	39-0	W Buick Ed Walker	80
14 (1)	***	732146	METATRONS CUBE (IRE) 16 D b g Artie Schiller - Quiet Down	38-12	William Cox (5) C Hills	78
15 (15)		3-38417	STARCASTER 13 D BF b c Dansili - Shirocco Star	38-12	Oisin Murphy H Morrison	78
16 (14)		035-538	CHAMPS DE REVES 16 b c Champs Elysees - Joyeaux	3 8 - 6p1	Hayley Turner M P Tregoning	72

ATR VERDICT: Exec Chef thrived on his return to turf when winning here over a mile and if proving just as effective stepping up in trip, has a fantastic chance of landing a hat-trick. Rock Force has made the podium on all four starts so far and proved he handles the distance when second at York, while Armed, the useful dual-purpose performer New Agenda, and the hooded Western Duke all make eachway appeal. However, this could come down to a tussle between recent winners Gododdin and ZZORO, who were both partnered to success by talented apprentice Jason Watson last time. Watson stays loyal to Hugo Palmer's three-year-old, who carries a 6lb penalty for his Brighton success, but preference is for Amanda Perrett's Epsom winner, who has the assistance of Ryan Moore now.

Top Tip: ZZORO (7)

Watch out for: GODODDIN (12)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



